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Most Starts
Rank Driver
1 Jack Beckman
1 Garry Kaluzny
1 Greglim
1 Jim Robinson
1 Mike St. Peter
1 Gary Sturgeon
1 Richard White
1 Bill Worrel
9 Mike Cook
9 Jim Landis
9 AricParr
9 Brian Robinson
13 Joel Lauder
14 Mark Moellering
15 Jim Lauder
15 Gary Kempen
15 Chuck Modzinski
15 P.J. Norton
15 Louye Padol
Most DNFs
Rank Driver
1 AricParr
1 Richard White
3  Mike Cook
3  Jim Lauder
3 Jim Robinson
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Championship Formula Racing — Detroit

Most Finishes
Rank Driver
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Jack Beckman
Garry Kaluzny
Greg Lim

Mike St. Peter
Gary Sturgeon
Bill Worrel

Jim Landis

Brian Robinson
Jim Robinson
Mike Cook
Richard White
Aric Parr

Joel Lauder
Mark Moellering
Gary Kempen
Chuck Modzinski
P.J. Norton
Louye Padol

Jim Lauder

Most Pole Positions

Rank Driver
1 Mike Cook
2 Bill Worrel
3 Jim Robinson
3  Gary Sturgeon

2018 Records

# Finishes
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Highest % of Finishes
Rank Driver

ONNRP R R RRR

PR R R R R R R R R
O OONOOUV PR R,k R RO

Jack Beckman
Garry Kaluzny
Greg Lim

Mike St. Peter
Gary Sturgeon
Bill Worrel

Jim Landis

Brian Robinson
Joel Lauder
Mark Moellering
Gary Kempen
Chuck Modzinski
P.J. Norton
Louye Padol

Jim Robinson
Mike Cook
Richard White
Aric Parr

Jim Lauder

Most Wins
Rank Driver

1

1
1
4
4

Through 2018, race 8 of 8

Mike Cook
Garry Kaluzny
Richard White
Jack Beckman
Bill Worrel

% Finished # Races

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
88%

86%

75%

71%

0%

# Wins
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Most Points (10 pts for a win)
Rank Driver
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* Worrel had to forfeit 1 point, so
ended up with 37 points towards

Bill Worrel
Richard White
Garry Kaluzny
Mike Cook

Jack Beckman
Jim Robinson
Gary Sturgeon
Mike St. Peter
Jim Landis

Aric Parr

Brian Robinson
Joel Lauder
Greg Lim

Louye Padol
Gary Kempen
Jim Lauder
Chuck Modzinski
Mark Moellering
P.J. Norton

the championship.

# Points
38*
32
30
29
20
18
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Championship Formula Racing — Detroit

2018 Records

Most Points per Start (10 pts for a win)
Rank Driver

Bill Worrel

Mike Cook
Richard White
Garry Kaluzny
Jack Beckman
Jim Robinson
Louye Padol
Gary Sturgeon
Mike St. Peter
Joel Lauder

Jim Landis

Aric Parr

Brian Robinson
Greg Lim

Mark Moellering
Gary Kempen
Jim Lauder
Chuck Modzinski
P.J. Norton

# Points # Starts

4.75 8
4.14
4.00
3.75
2.50
2.25
2.00
1.75
1.13
0.67
0.57
0.57
0.57
0.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Most Laps Led
Rank Driver
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Through 2018, race 8 of 8

Mike Cook
Jim Lauder
P.J. Norton
Richard White
Bill Worrel
Garry Kaluzny
Jack Beckman
Mike St. Peter
Gary Sturgeon

# Laps
21
3
3
24
24
24
24
24
24
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# Laps Led % Led
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Lap Leaders

Lap Monza Lap
1 Bill Worrel 1
2 Gary Sturgeon 2
3 Garry Kaluzny 3

Lap Silverstone Lap
1 Mike Cook 1
2 Mike Cook 2
3 Richard White 3

Lap Spa-Francorchamps Lap
1 Jim Lauder 1
2 Bill Worrel 2
3 Richard White 3

Lap Monte Carlo Lap
1 Mike Cook 1
2 Mike Cook 2
3 Mike Cook 3

Championship Formula Racing — Detroit

Belle Isle

Mike Cook
Mike Cook
Mike Cook

Yas Marina
Mike St. Peter
Mike Cook
Jack Beckman

Hockenheimring
Bill Worrel
Richard White
Garry Kaluzny

Kyalami

Mike Cook
P.J. Norton
Bill Worrel

2018 Records

Most Driver Starts
Rank Race
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Belgian GP
South African GP
British GP
Detroit GP
Monaco GP

Abu Dhabi GP
Italian GP
German GP

Most Driver Finishes

Rank Race
1 Belgian GP
1 South African GP
3 British GP
4  Abu Dhabi GP
5 ltalian GP
5 Detroit GP
7 Monaco GP
7 German GP

Through 2018, race 8 of 8

# Drivers
15
15
13
13
12
12
11
11

# Drivers
14
14
13
12
11
11
10
10

% Finished
93%
93%
100%
100%
100%
85%
83%
91%
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